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Adair YES Mike Keltner mike.keltner@yahoo.com

Allen YES Gary Petty Gary.petty@sunproductscorp.com

Anderson YES Bart Powell bart.powell@roadrunner.com

Ballard YES Travis Holder ballardoem@brtc.net

Barren YES Lance Crimmins lepc@glasgow-ky.com

Bath YES Jason York bathtier2@gmail.com

Bell YES BJ Barnett bjbarnett@gmail.com

Bourbon NO Mike Withrow Bourbon Co. LEPC, 525 High St. Paris,KY 40361

Boyd YES Brent Webster Tier2@boydcoem.net

Boyle YES Mike Wilder mwilder@boyleky.com

Bracken YES Fred N. Reynolds  brackencoem@gmail.com

Breathitt YES CHRIS FRILEY cfriley@setel.com

Breckinridge YES Cathy Moore BreckinridgeLEPC@aol.com

Bullitt YES Michael Phillips bullittlepc@bcemaky.com

Butler YES Terry Hunt Hunt5488@yahoo.com 
Caldwell YES David Crenshaw gcrenshaw56@gmail.com

Calloway YES William Call CallowayEM@murray-ky.net

Carlisle YES Carissa Viniard ccoem@ccfcky.com

Carroll NO Ed Webb

Carroll Co. LEPC, 829 Polk Street, Carrollton, KY 

41008

Carter YES thomas thompson Toocold252002@yahoo.com

Casey NO Rick Wesley

Casey Co. EM, 2506 Rouse Branch Road, Liberty, KY 

42539

Christian YES Cecelia Cloos ccem@hesenergy.net

Clark YES Paige Adkins paige.adkins77@yahoo.com

Clay YES David Watson David.watson@ahss.org

Clinton YES Lonnie Scott clintonkyem@gmail.com 

Crittenden YES Heath Martin heathm@rocketmail.com

Cumberland NO Greg Carey

Cumberland Co. LEPC, PO Box 280, Burkesville, KY  

42717

Daviess YES Vicky Connor vconnor@daviessky.org

Edmonson YES Patrick Prunty ecemprunty@windstream.net
Elliott YES Jim Skaggs jimskaggsem@gmail.com

Estill YES Ronnie Riddell ronnie.riddell@estillcountyema.com

Fayette YES Steve Jackson sjackson@lexingtonky.gov

Fleming NO Dwayne Price

Fleming Co. LEPC, 201 Court Square, Flemingsburg, 

KY 41041

Floyd YES Jim Caldwell fcemjim@hotmail.com

Franklin YES Tom Russell trussell@frankfort.ky.gov

2016 LEPC Contact Information for

Tier2 Inventory Reporting
Email Facility Name, Tier2 Contact Information, and the .t2s File created in 

the EPA's Tier2Submit2015 to the Email address listed.  If a mailing 

address is listed send Facility Name, Tier2 Contact Information, and a 

printed copy of the Tier2 Report via USPS or comparable mailing service.
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Fulton NO Hugh Caldwell

Fulton Co. LEPC, 2216 Myron Cory Drive Suite 1, 

Hickman, KY 42050

Gallatin YES Brandon Terrell bterrell853@gmail.com

Garrard YES Wendell Hatfield garrard.ema@gmail.com

Grant YES Les Whalen chiefwvfd@yahoo.com

Graves YES Don Costello gclepc@gmail.com

Grayson YES Ernie Perkins ernieperkins375@yahoo.com    

Green YES Anne Matney matney@windstream.net

Greenup YES Dennis Bass greenupoem@zoominternet.net 

Hancock YES Rick Montague ema@hancockky.us

Hardin YES Doug Finlay emdirector@hardin.co

Harlan YES Rhonda Pacholewski harlan.lepc@gmail.com

Harrison YES Joey Nelson   hcem@roadrunner.com

Hart YES Kerry McDaniel kerrym@scrtc.com 

Henderson YES Vera Mayes vmayes@hendersonky.us 

Henry YES Michael Hilliard HCEMA5200@gmail.com 

Hickman YES Shadd Byassee   hcrd@ken-tennwireless.com

Hopkins YES Frank Wright ema@twc.com

Jackson YES Greg Hayes ghayesjcem@prtcnet.org 

Jefferson YES Jim Bottom Jim.Bottom@louisvilleky.gov

Jessamine YES Johnny Adams jessaminecokyema@gmail.com

Johnson YES Gary McClure garymcclure@cityofpaintsville.net

Knott YES Jeff Blair knottcountycoroner@yahoo.com

Knox YES Mike Mitchell kcemdir@gmail.com 

Larue NO Dennis Wells

Larue Co. Emergency Management, 209 West High 

Street Suite 5, Hodgenville, KY 42748

Laurel YES Albert Hale laurelcoem@gmail.com
Lawrence YES Harold E Slone lawcokyem@gmail.com 

Lee NO Eugene Barrett Lee Co. LEPC, PO Box G, Beattyville, KY  41311

Leslie YES Phyllis Pennington phyllis_ky42@yahoo.com

Letcher YES Paul Miles pmilesem@yahoo.com

Lewis YES Carl Chaney carld.chaney@gmail.com

Lincoln YES Don Gilliam lincolnema@lincolnky.com 

Livingston YES Brent Stringer  tbrent1001@hotmail.com

Logan YES Rodney Harkleroad logancountyemmgt@bellsouth.net

Lyon YES Randy Reed lyoncountykylepc@gmail.com

Madison YES Bryan Makinen Bryan.makinen@eku.edu

Magoffin NO Paul Howard 

Magoffin Co. LEPC, P.O. box 640, Salyersville, KY 

41465

Marion YES Chris Coyle em.chriscoyle@gmail.com

Marshall YES Darlene Lynn darlene.lynn@marshallcountyky.gov

Martin YES KC Fitch Kc.fitch@yahoo.com

Mason YES Greg Taylor mcem@maysvilleky.net
McCracken YES Lori Thompson lthompson@co.mccracken.ky.us

McCreary NO Rudy Young McCreary Co. EM, PO Box 275, Stearns, KY 42647

McLean YES David A. Sunn mcleancoema@gmail.com

Meade YES Ron Dodson meadeema@bbtel.com

Menifee YES Jennifer Rogers menifee127@gmail.com

Mercer NO Mike Burke 

Mercer Co. LEPC, 207 West Lexington Street, 

Harrodsburg, KY 40330
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Metcalfe YES Emory Kidd edkidd@scrtc.com

Monroe YES Ricky Richardson eoc@mcmccares.com 

Montgomery YES Wesly Delk wesleye.delk@ky.gov

Morgan YES Jim Gazay jenkins_268@hotmail.com

Muhlenberg YES Keith Putnam muhlenbergema@gmail.com

Nelson YES Joe Osborne josborne@bardstowncable.net

Nicholas YES Calvin R. Denton crd212@lycos.com

***N. KY*** YES Bill Fletcher bfletcher@boonecountyky.org

Ohio YES Savanna Vaughn emassist@ohiocountyky.gov

Oldham YES Kevin Nuss knuss@oldhamcountyky.gov

Owen YES Chase A. Duvall jvfd_chief@hotmail.com

Owsley YES Jason Jackson jgjackson1977@yahoo.com

Pendleton YES Mike Moore pcema@blueone.net

Perry YES John Epperson johnepperson@live.com

Pike YES Peter F. Newsom pedro@rogerspetroleum.com
Powell NO Danny McCormick Powell Co. EM, 56 Atkinson St., Stanton, KY 40380 

Pulaski NO Tiger Robinson  

Pulaski Co. LEPC, 180 Oak Leaf Lane,  Somerset KY, 

42503

Robertson YES Diane Hardesty robertsoncountyem@gmail.com

Rockcastle YES Howell Holbrook howell.holbrook@gmail.com

Rowan YES Ronnie Day rowanem1@gmail.com

Russell NO HM Bottom 

Russell Co. LEPC, P.O. Box 672, Russell Springs, KY  

42642

Scott YES Jack Donovan scottema@roadrunner.com 

Shelby YES Paul Whitman paul.whitman@shelbycoky.com

Simpson YES Robert J “Bob” Palmer rpalmer@simpsoncounty.us

Spencer YES Jeff Coulter jeffcoulter@spencercountyky.gov

Taylor YES Bill Hall cfd42718@gmail.com

Todd NO Tim Pulley Todd Co. LEPC, P.O. Box 310 Elkton, KY 42220

Trigg YES Paula Flood paulac.flood@att.net

Trimble YES Ronnie McCane mccanetcem@aol.com

Union YES Vernon Martin vernon.martin@unioncountyky.org

Warren YES Brooke Basham tier2@wcem.org

Washington YES Kevin Devine wcoem@bellsouth.net

Wayne YES Dewayne Perkins wcems404@hotmail.com

Webster YES Jeremy Moore websterema@bellsouth.net

Whitley NO Danny Moses

Whitley Co. LEPC, P.O. Box 237 Williamsburg, KY 

40769 

Wolfe YES Rebecca Long wolfecoema@yahoo.com

Woodford YES Keith Slugantz eoc@woodfordem.com

***Northern Kentucky LEPC (NKY) consists of Boone, Campbell, & Kenton Counties.***

Facility Owners:  If you receive any undeliverable notices from the listed LEPC Contacts PLEASE 

email the State LEPC Program Manager A.S.A.P.: tier2kyem@gmail.com   Thank You!
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